ing sale of illicit liquor in Bari Brahmana area, a police party
of Police Station Bari Brahmana raided the shop of the
accused person at Labour Chowk near Talli Basti and recov-
ered 31 bottles of JK Special Whisky of 180 ml each along-
with cash of rupees one lakh eighteen thousand (Rs
1,18,000.00) from his possession. The accused identified as
Vinod Kumar S/o Laturi Ram R/o Saharan Gurd district
Aligarh (Uttar Pradesh) A/P Teli Basti Bari Brahmana who
was indulged in selling of illicit liquor to general public from
his shop has been arrested and the illicit liquor alongwith cash